Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conagra Grocery Products Company, LLC		I01/15/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Leaf Seafoods, LP
Street Address:	9655 Granite Ridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2520386	CLOVER LEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)487-9390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-487-9300

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Mandour

Address Line 1: 16870 West Bernardo Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010.01-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Mandour
	I KADEWAKK

900084762 REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0772

P \$40.00 252038

Signature:	/jam/
Date:	08/17/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Clover Leaf in US Trademark Assignment 011507 Doc 4#page1.tif source=Clover Leaf in US Trademark Assignment 011507 Doc 4#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0773

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC (Successor by merger

to Canadian Seafoods Acquisition Corp.) (hereinafter called "the Assignor") is the owner of the

trademark and the associated registration thereof existing in the United States of America and

listed below (hereinafter called "Trademark"):

Registration No. 2,520,386 – CLOVER LEAF (in Class 29);

AND WHEREAS, Clover Leaf Seafoods, LP, an Ontario Limited Partnership (hereinafter

called "the Assignee") having a place of business at 80 Tiverton Court, Suite 600, Markham,

Ontario L3R 0G4, Canada has acquired the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor does hereby confirm that

it assigned and hereby assigns to the Assignee whatever right, title and interest the Assignor held

or may hold in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with

and symbolized by the Trademark;

1. Effective nunc pro tunc as of April 2, 2003 and in consideration of the sum of US\$1.00

and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor

(receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner

CONFIRMS THAT HAS ASSIGNED AND TRANSFERRED AND HEREBY

ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the

Trademark, including without limitation, all renewals and extensions thereof and all

statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past present

and future infringements and to retain any damages or other proceeds obtained as a result

of such action.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0774

2. The Assignor confirms that this Assignment has been made with the goodwill attaching to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark has been used by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC (Successor by merger	CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS, L.P.
to Canadian Seafoods Apequisition (Sorp.)	
By: Tracey Phillips Beck	Ву:
Title: Vice President	Title:
State of Nebraska)) § County of Douglas)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of January, 2007.	Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of January, 2007.
Notary Public Difford	Notary Public
A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 08/17/2007